Compensation and Method of Payment.  Consultant will invoice the City monthly based upon the 

fee schedule set forth in Exhibit B attached hereto, which is incorporated by this reference as if fully 
set forth.  Consultant shall be paid a total amount not to exceed ELEVEN THOUSAND FOUR 
HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($11,427.00) without written modification 
of this Agreement signed by the City.  The City shall pay Consultant for services rendered under this 
Agreement within ten (10) days after City Council voucher approval.  Consultant agrees to complete 
and return the attached Exhibit C (Taxpayer Identification Number) to the City prior to or along with

[...]

Compensation and Method of Payment.  Consultant will invoice the City monthly based upon the 
fee schedule set forth in Exhibit B attached hereto, which is incorporated by this reference as if 
fully set forth.  Consultant shall be paid a total amount not to exceed FOURTEEN THOUSAND, 
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($14,250.00) without written modification of 
this Agreement signed by the City.  The City shall pay Consultant for services rendered under this 
Agreement within ten (10) days after City Council voucher approval.  Consultant agrees to complete 
and return the attached Exhibit C (Taxpayer Identification Number) to the City prior to or along

[...]

(100) percent of the median family income, adjusted for family size, for the county where the project is located. 

(i)    "Moderate-income household" means a single person, family, or unrelated persons living together whose 
adjusted income is more than eighty (80) percent but is at or below one hundred fifteen (115) percent of the median 
family income adjusted for family size, for the county where the project is located, as reported by the United States 
Department of Housing and Urban Development. For cities located in high-cost areas, "moderate-income household"